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17 APR 2001

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660
Dear Sir

Re: Development Consent No. N0573/04 (modified 9.11.06)
Construction Certificate No. 2005/829A

For Council's information, please find enclosed the following:
1. Occupation Certificate No. 2005/829A
2. Various Building Inspection Reports & certifications.
3. A cheque for $30.00 being Council's administration fee to accept the

above. Please send receipt to Insight Building Certifiers, PO Box
326, Mona Vale 1660.

Yours faithfully

Gl

Stephen Pinn
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd
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Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 MonaVale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email; info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Secticns 108C(1){c) and 109H of the environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Final Occupation Certificate No: 2005/829A

Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 65 Irrubel Road, Newport
Lot No: 3 DP No: 21181

| certify that:

! have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E.

A current Development Consent is in force for the building.

e Construction Certificate No. 2005/829A has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building.

» The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

DATED: 17 APR 2001

/=

Stephen Pinn
Accredited Certifier - Registration No. BPB0326
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Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 (090 456




Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0573/04

CC No:
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

External Finishes

EF-1
ML SRR e seamcs e
{Name) (Business)
ot S MERYBE A Al oK
(Mailing Address)
....... & /v/ébﬁé),’
(Contact Phone No)
being a:
a Principal Certifying Authority (Accreditation No. ... )
Licensed Builder (Licence No. 3*‘7’?7 .............................. )

hereby certify that all external finishes, ie. roof, walls, glazing, trim, driveways and hard surface
areas are in accordaprpe with all relevant conditions of development consent.

Date %53/%97

Signature




Pittwlater Council

Component Certificate

DA No:  NO0573/04
CCNo: o3 / 27 A
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Landscaping
LS-1
LSO TSR L o SR K ELLA | L ASD S ATRES
(Name) (Business)
at. Al TASOAS. 2D | Aviacors . 2S00
) (Mailing Address)

being a:
v qualified horticulturist

O landscape architect

hereby certify that the site landscaping has been completed in accordance with the details shown
on the approved plans or as required by any condition of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

-Date 9260%'07

Signature ..o NBL2A




FAX 99991161 PHONE 99975029
MOBILE 0413585710

R & E SKINNER

Electrical Contractors
2 Nooal Street, Newport. 2106
LIC. NO. 20087
ABN No. 55727 670 295

2/ 4 /2007

To ; Pittwater Council
Park St,
Mona Vale

Re: Mr Mark France
65 Irrubel Rd,
Newport 2106

[0 WHOME IT MAY CONCERN

This letter is to certify that the Smoke Alarms have been located, installed
and connected to the main electrical supply in accordance with Part 3.7.2.
“ Smoke Alarms “ of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions,
AS 3786- 1993 “ Smoke Alarms “ and the revelant conditions of
Development Consent .

Further , I am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the
certification for this component of the project.

Yours Faithfully

_(

R . Skinner




WATERPROOQFING CERTIFICATE

APPLICATOR DETAILS:

Name: : Quality Waterproofing Solutions

Address: P O Box 201, Dee Why NSW 2099

Licence Number: 134111c

JOB DETAILS:

Site Address: | 65 Irrubel Rd Newport 2106 NSW

Areas Treated: | 2 x Internal Bathrooms (ground floor)
1 x intemal Laundry (ground floor)

Products Used: Ardex Aust: Hydro Epoxy 256 Primer

Super-flex 3 Membrane (2 Part)

This certificate is to certify that waterproofing work was carried out as indicated
above in accordance with the product manufactures current written application
specification. All workmanship is guaranteed for a period of 7 years from date of
installation. This guarantee excludes structural defects and damage to membrane
that has fully cured before being covered e.g. Tiling or Backfilling.

Date of Installation: a?"Jun{ 2006 -

Signed By Applicator: -

Builder/Owner:

Licence No:




> 24 I 07
Certificate of Installation
in accordancé. with AS’ 3660.1-2000

pareH

PAD

Name of owner/builder MAAK 6’44;% /—/44 A/‘C&:' é"sf: ﬂZNQ A 0 7 O 9 8 1
Property Address é s/ M U B LR« %#,7
N Em o R Post Code _ /0 &

v

AS 3660.1Termite work: Termiticide Liquid Barrier Treatment 1/

and/or Physical Barrier or other Barrier Installation

A Liquid Termite Barrier was installed to the following area(s) /20 /74 e /%4/( G

f Y re (/;-\J &— %} & AL A O~ using the liquid termiticide ¢ S
) 2/ ol A({ y-/ which contain the active constituentcs)
B 1N //7'} A/ /\/ - The concentration of the liquid termiticide/s used was “L 0.
and the total volume used was . SO Lt. °
A Physical or other Barrier System(s) was installed in the following area(s) m 4 :
using -

The method(s) of installation was

. The above system(s) ase/are nog

(cross out one or the other) integrated with each other.

The system(s) afg/are not (cross out one or the other) integrated with the concrete poured by the builder to form the
termite barrier.

The resulting barrier is a complete/ partial (cross out one or the other) barrier, if the barrier is not complete
further work may be required as partial barriers are not effective and may allow undetected Termite entry. Yo,

should consult with the builder. See the lirmratio#s—below.
The Termite Barriey was carried gut on th day of M ';/c':”’ AaER 2008 and a durable notice
was placed #es< UL and _/ fd = 1

A qualified Timber Pest Inspector should inspect the building and its surrounds at least every twelve (12) months.

It is strongly recommended by the Australian Standard AS 3660.2 that more frequent inspections (3 to 6
monthly) should be carried out.

We recommend an inspection prior to the installation of gardens, paths, lawns and other landscaping and again on
completion of this work to ensure that this work does not breach any termite barrier installed or allow concealed termite
entry to the property.

We recommend an inspection of the building and the surrounds every /Z months.

Termiticide Barriers degrade (break down) over time and should be replenished in the future. After one of the required regula,
inspections of the property, the inspector may advise you of the need to re-install the Treated Zone or Barrier,

If the above barrier(s) is/are integrated with the concrete then the concrete forms an integral part of the termite barrier to thig
structure. In this case, the Builder should be asked for a Certificate from the concrete firm that the concrete has been poureg
in accordance with AS 2870-1996 + amendments.

Terms and Conditions on Page 1 form an important part of this Certificate.
Limitations that apply to the above installation are: & 9 (ci'er Wé/ g
Coneile Slad- her ot cgn Do fo 2l 7ty
B Jovomly of 5GL 1 Ko Toe foas e B
Page 2 of 3 W, iga ,/%ﬂ //o aéép—()«&:m;&sxa READ CONDITIONS OVERIiiIATT)

COIPAD 3 1.04
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RSYTH SERVIC
Fc)PE‘.E‘sT CO(':WRSn%

37 Kendal Cresc
Collaroy Plateau NSW 2097

A 070981

Diagram (not to scale) showing the location of the installed barrier(s). The direction of North is indicated by the T symbol.
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It is very important that the Termite Barrier is not bridged or breached. This can happen when installing garden beds,
lawn or other landscaping or building works. You should contact this firm prior to carrying out any such work. DO NOT disturb
the treated areas in any way.

Frequent inspections are very important. Termite barriers do not kill or stop termites, The barriers are installed to prevent
concealed access only. The barriers are designed to force the termites into the open. Thus the mud tubes that they use to gain
access may be seen during inspections. For this reason such inspections should be carried out at least annually. A Termite
treatment in accordance with AS 3660.2-2000 can then be carried out to eradicate the termites.

If you become aware of any activity do not disturb the termites in any way. You should notify this firm as soon as possible.
Please contact us if ever you have any concerns about Termites or the effectiveness of the Barrier.

Installation Firm: K/oﬂs ’V’ﬂl L. //25’ Name of Installer: a4 Fﬁ-’ 44 S YT -
Firmvs Address: _ 3.7 /4?“'} /ﬁ AX %ﬁfﬁvmuer’s Licence No: £~ O i
47“ ﬁ/z o \'/ Insurance Terrﬁreditat' n ANO.: / or7 _
Post Code: __ A& 2 2 Signature: 7 M// 7%';/
Telephone: Ofofgz '3 L? f: 0'4'/ e ofléé \J 23 Date: 2 m /l/ Ouﬂnmﬁf:

Page 3 of 3 © Copyright RAPID Solutions 2001 - for use by RAFID Solutions clients only
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Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
ABN: 94 053 405 ¢11

VP 21827.
15" February, 2006.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

65 IRRUBEL ROAD, NEWPORT.
Development Application No.NO573/04

On the 13th of February, 2006 we inspected the reinforcement for the proposed pool at the
subject address. At the time of our inspection the reinforcement was in accordance with our
plan No.21827-S5 submitted to council and AS 2600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified to provide this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

J. D.\HodEson M.Ehg.Sc.,
F.I.LE.Aust., CP ENG.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: ).D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.1.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788

67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733  Facsimile: 9979 6926



- ‘ ® MERCUPOND AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
ABN 78 108 398 867

U Email: mercupond@yahoo.com.au

Web: www.mercupond.com.au

HIA member ﬁ

the best in the business

To: Mark France
Fax: 9999 2796

Date: 15/02/2007

To Whom It May Concern:
Re: Glass Certification for Mark France at 65 Irrubel Road, Newport

I certify that the glass of the shower screen and pool fence installed at 65 Irrubel Road,
Newport have met the requirements of Australian Standards: AS 2208.

If you have any further information please do not hesitate to contact me below.

Yours Sincerely

Eﬂg ;
Graham Hou

Managing Director
0413 143 908
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Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VP 21827.
10™ April, 2007.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

65 IRRUBEL ROAD. NEWPORT.

We have inspected the completed dwelling at the subject address and have inspected the
works on numerous occasions during the construction.

It is our opinion that the house is structurally adequate and has been completed in accordance
with the plans submitted to Council, the BCA, AS 1170.1, AS 1170.2, AS 1684.2, AS 1720.1,
AS 3600, AS 4100 and our on site instructions.

The storm water system is in accordance with the AS 3500 and the plans submitted to Council
with the addition of one pit.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

fes

J. Q. Hgdgson M.Eng.Sc.,
F.I.E:Alust., CP ENG.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788,
Director.

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Erg.Sc., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Yale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733  Facsimile; 9979 6926



L,04-04-07:12:57 PAIRLITE :B12 974568044 # 17

AIRLITE WINDOWS Pty Ltd
AEN 31 000 324 676

62 Drummonc Street

SQUTH WINDSOR NSW 2756
Ph: 4577-4577 Fax: 4577-4967

Part of the JELD-WEN family 1 Central Park, Central Ave
THORNLEIGH NSW 2120
Ph: 9980-6455 Fax: 9980-6427

27-29 Burwood Road

m »
4™ April 2007 BURWOOD NSW 2134
Ph: 9745-3044 Fax: 9745-6044
Mark France
65 Irrubel Rd
NEWPORT NSW 2106

Re: 65 Irrubel Rd, Newport- Order No. 038041

Adirlite Windows and Sliding Doors are manufactured to meet the wind loading/structural and water
performance requirements specified at the time of ordering. The products are labelled to indicate the
AS2047 performance ratings which they mect. This conforms to the requirements of the Australian
Building Code Amendment No.9 for Class 1 Buildings. This amendment requires window
manufacturers to label windows and sliding doors with the wind loading/structural and water
performance ratings of the window/door.

AS1288 is specified within AS2047, therefore products which are labelled as meeting AS2047 must also
be glazed to meet AS1288.

All Airlite products are glazed to meet the requirements of AS1288 based on information supplied at the
time the windows/doors are ordered.

In some instances the positioning of a window will determine the type of glazing required for the glazing
to meet AS1288. Thus it is important that windows are installed in the locations specified at the time of
ordering. Windows which are broken at site must be reglazed to meet AS1288 for the location and the
Class of Building in which they are installed.

Based on the above details it is not necessary for Airlite to issue a glazing certificate. Airlite are unable
to issue a glazing certificate without carrying out a detailed inspection and an associated charge for that
inspection to verify that windows have not been replaced, exchanged, installed in incorrect locations or
reglazed incorrectly.

Yours faithfully
AIRLITE PTY LIMITED
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AS2208

ORGANIC COATED G;LAss TO llwhACT REQUIREMENTS OF
AS/NZ2208: 1996 TO GRADE A STATUS .
! i

! i
«“SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS IN BUILDINGS”

|
Safe Plus'™ Safety & Security Films
SEC04, SEC07, SECO8, S4(100 microt) & S7(200 micron) FiJm Codes:

i :
Manufactured by: Jobnson Laminating & Coating Inc.
20631 Annaleg Ave, Carson Californii 90746 USA

1 !
In ygcognition that the above range p‘j Safe Plus™ Safety & Security
Window Films have daeméd to have passed the impact requirements of
Australian.Safety Standard AS/NZ2208: 1996 to Grade A Status
. when attached to 'rne surface bf 3mm Annealed Glass.

]

Test Report No. 2907/02 by! Jacob & Associates
313 Canterbury i_ioad, Canterbury NSW 2144 Australia.
! i

Please_note that this.carificate epplies anly to the suitabikity

safety glazing.material is then covered under Etrict guelines contzined in Austraiian Safety SEindsrd |
AS1284_1t is tha installer's il i In ’
dance with {imse gudelines. Johnson
or kabilily or consequential damage for the instatiation o
Austraiian scfety standards are avatiable from Standamnds

i ! | ' i

Safe Ph.ISTM- Sjﬂ‘cty & Securillyﬁ'lms  distributed by. %

. 'Johnsan Professional Films~
Unit 8 7 78 Mahdoon Road |Gircawaen NSW 2145
Phone (02? 8636 6011 Fax.(02) 9636 6022

Jnl Windiw Flimi Try L1d ACN 090 &R2-63} - -

ABN 40 890 GRS C£3 A divixleis nf Sehnsen Frofersle

1

| i

| i
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No:

CC No:

Property: s [RRUBELL ROAD, NEWPORT. 2106.
Owner/ builder. Mark & Clare FRANCE.

Pest Control

PST-1
| RmER..E‘ORSY'I'H .......................... Of""FORSY"IH' PBT:SERVICES:..MC.:NOHIZS'
(Name}) (Business)
at ..37. KENDAL .CRESCENT, . .COLLARQY .- 20097 - rorrsermuenrvianssasssssisnnmsnananseenee
(Mailing Address)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

..........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the termite control measures have been provided In
accordance with Part 3.1.3 “Termite Risk Management” of the Building Code of
Australia Housing Provisions, AS 3660.1-1985 "Protection of buildings from
sublerranean termites”, AS 2870-1996 “Residential Slabs and Footings”, and the
relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification
for this compongnt of the, project.

Signature ..L.%0




i b RAU BEAL Zbar, NES o T 206
o TERMITE MANAGEMENT NOTICE
In accord with As 3660.1 and AS 3660.2

LR P I . ¥
This property has been treated with&” "/(A‘ A Termiticide. 2 /e S SENTHAY. ~/ /C‘

It is recommended that the property is inspected in accord with the requirements of the Australian
Standard AS 3660.2 at least annually, and preferably more frequently.

At the rate used the life expectancy of this treatment is up to % years.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Prior to making any alterations to the building, including changes to gardens immediately adjacent to
the building, you should contact the pest manager who provided this treatment to obtain full
treatment specifications & advice on maintenance of the termite management system, i

Date of‘Treatment(s):foJf' /1o ;/22 5 C "5//'Z 7-3-C
. FORSYTH/SERVICES
Treatment provided by: PC Licence No. 125
PERSONALISED SERVICE IN PEST CONTROCL
AND PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
37 Kendal Crescent, Collaroy Plateau 2097
Tel: (02) 9982 3676 * Fax: (02) 9971 9064 )
Mobiles: 0412 966 123 0414 478 889 www.1sopthor.com.au
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: NO0573/04

CC No:
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Pool Filter Noise @\

PFN-1

................................................................................

(Contact Phone No)

being a qualified acoustic engineer, hereby certify that | have taken noise readings at the site and it
has been determined that the maximum noise level associated with the pool filter does not
exceed 5dB(A) above ambient background level, when measured from any adjoining premises.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component

of the project.

Signature ......ooooeiiiii s Date ....coooveiiiirin,

oo et
ot




WEST & ASSOCIATES PTY. LED.

Fax: 01 ABN 12 003 731 851 ACOUSTIC AND AIRCONDITIONING ENGINEERS
Suite A, 39 Smith Avenue
Date: 21 February 2007 Allambie Heights NSW 2100
AUSTRALIA

Phone 02 9905 3733
Fax 02 9905 9889

To: Mr Mark France Mobile 0412 661 023
Address 65 lrrubel Rd Newport NSW 2106 Email; halfern@optusnet.com.au
Attention: MrM French Total number of pages
Fax: including this page:1.

File Reference: 2152/,
From: Warwick West
SUBJECT 65 IRRUBEL RD. NEWPORT-- POOL PUMP NOI§§

We write to confirm that we measured the pool filter pump noise coming from the
Pump enclosure at the above premises on 20/02/07 and certify that the noise
level meets the Pittwater Council Conditions requirements; ie noise level at the
nearest premises does not exceed 5 dB(A) above background noise level.

We trust this meets with your understanding and please contact us if you have any
questions
Yours Sincerely;
LL/ —2—7 ‘7‘ .
Warwick West,
Director West & Associates Pty. 11d
BE, MIEA, Grad. Dip Arch Acou.

07037. DOC Job No;214871 Page: 1




- INSlght llele SN 5 UILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Pk

il S i

ity
5

m PCA Signage lj Stee| Placement

':f Stormwater
:] Sediment Controls !:] Floor Framing / Slab ‘:] Pool Fence
l:l Tree Protection Measures D Wall Framing ‘:] Final Inspection
l:l Building Commencement ':l Roof Framing D Other (specify)
- =

D Footings and Excavation

m/An inspection of 7‘4%)(0% . . ... NS been carried out

and has been found 1o’ be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate. :

Woaterproofing Photographic record

B/Complefe the work detailed hereunder.

l___—l Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUuUT.

7 7 5

Signed: /‘5{/3% Date: -9/295’

Accredited Building Surw yor

Suite 13/90 Mong Vale Road Mona Vale N5W 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert coman  ABN 54 115 090 455




accredited building certifiers & development managers

lNSlght development consuitants pty itd B Ul LD'NG INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area P\'\"\NL-\-'J .......................................... Date of Inspection ....\‘5\.‘0‘2«\.9.10 .........
Address QSIMMJQQLQQ,N%MLQt ...... R, DP .2\
DA No. .....571?;.\.0&4 ................. CC No. Z%S.\Q‘Zﬂ........ CDC NO. oo
Requested by: MMF N Ny SR [T PhNo..cO ... ) a2 lelwD

‘:] PCA Signage D Floor Framing /Slab W Pool Fence

D Sediment Cantrols ':] Wall Framing D Final Inspection

l:] Building Commencement D Roof Framing [:] Other {specify)

D Footings and Excavation l:] Water Proofing lz Photographic record

G Steel Placement D Stormwater = ’

@ An inspection of @@M . - has been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.
D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

ﬁM&—-@M, o OQW&BW/

- Q(&X %-' k\\\_r:n_( % AM.LOJA\

LYY
%@%4{

o Signed: et et e s o s 0 DOF@Y

- - Accredited Building Surveyor

oo . Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mena Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mong Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
: Email: info@insightdevelopment.comou  ABN 38 089727 346

.oty
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BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

TR ey ey
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[ ] Pcasignage D Steel Placement D Stormwater

,:] Sediment Controls I:, Floor Framing / Siab [:] Pool Fence

D Tree Protection Measures E/ Wall Framing l:] Final Inspection
D Building Commencement mOof Framing D Other (specify)

[ ] Footings and Excavation [:l Waterproofing B/_Photographic record

An inspection of
has been ca

D Compiete the work detailed hereunder.

Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-
inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of 3 will be charged, which is payable
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 12/90 Mona Vale Road Mona vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9989 0603 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightdevelopment.com.au  ABN 38 089 727 346
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accredited building certifiers & development managers

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area ﬁﬁm@ Date of Inspection .s2..". 7.~ &b .
Address éj’} %M‘/&”"/"’“/
DANo. ............ et cc No-wé‘-i;'/‘gl‘? CDC NO. ceveeerre e
Requested by: ﬁ//h”é/j?‘%ce PhNo. @42 J62 462 . ..

Steel Placement Stormwater

I:] PCA Signage

Pool Fence

E, Sediment Controls Floor Framing / Slab

] L]
L] L]

D Tree Protection Measures E] Wall Framing D Final Inspection
L] L]

l:l Building Commencement Other (specify)

l:] Footings and Excavation [D/Wm‘erproofing Mofographic record
[;2/ An inspection of am%-r &//Zgz .......... GAER .. has been carried out
in Zcomgli

and has been found to iance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

Roof Framing

[:I Complete the work detailed hereunder.

[:' Complete the work detdiled hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRTED OUT.

smﬂé@..gﬁzz@m_m._mm Accreditation No. K{Q_/gg_._ Date: 2/ .;,.;7 o 4.,......".

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite [3/50 Mana Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mond Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info®insightcert.comau ABN 54 115 090 456




INSIg t development consultants pty Itd

accredited building certifiers & development managers

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

P '\Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:
Council Area ﬂ\\\"\\"“‘x‘b‘ Date of Inspection ‘8\93\05
' Address GB\WM,M%Q*}
DANO. w.ooovveemeceseeacsserernnenrssnere e CC NOL SXBYBRN o CDC NG oo
Requested by: mo“"\“‘r""’*“ PhNo. . QW\Z Vo2 ez

[:I PCA Signage |:l Steel Placement l:l Stormwater

D Sediment Controls EI Floor Framing / Slab I:] Paol Fence

I:, Tree Protection Measures I:] Wall Framing I:l Final Inspection
D Building Commencement l:] Roof Framing ]:] Other (specify)
|:| Footings and Excavation I:l Waterproofing Iz( Photographic record

5\
[:] An inspection of Cm@ﬁ.&’ﬁm"“ ............ ... has been carried out

and has been found to in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

- %\)H\C\L (‘E‘;\M e—ﬁt)\ A-Q K,.}D—-LQL—A _Q,__)\ a\ rﬂ-\rr\p_.

-~

T et Qoh uML:a%::L{_@A&M pE L,AQM remanad~ G
- CApas O ~d

Signed: — e s s ACCTEAiItAtION NO. e DAY
Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Roud Mana Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mora Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert.comau ABN 54 115 090 456




y
:

INIght BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Buﬂdlng inspection Report resuit sheet applies:

Council Area ... 0l e e Date of Inspection .../ <= DA ST

Address 5 g?""'—"’@ﬂ . /"/ ...... %ﬁ“’/‘fw ..............................................................

DANo. ... 02 573/""9’ . CCN0W$/9Z’? CDC No. .

Requested by: %/%A ............................................ Ph No. ‘9(!/2/&2551 ..................

PP ; i - - SR U TR ST W W |

|:| PCA Signage I:l Steel Placement [:l Stormwater

|:| Sediment Controls I:l Floor Framing / Slab ‘]/Pool Fence

|:’ Tree Protection Measures Ijr Wall Framing [:J Final Inspection
[:l Building Commencement I:l Roof Framing D Other (specify)
I:] Footings and Excavation I:‘ Waterproofing IE/ Photographic record

M\ inspection of ... ,/) D’/ %" ,-?.W‘ﬂ’ e ’/) “""7@ been carried out

and has been found to be in cornpllance with the pl&nks and specrﬁ ations as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

.,

‘z/(?omplefe the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority te arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OQUT.

'Z@.cw;uél A Gerrag ¢ A@f:,/zy,’éwf
7 7 2 i

IV

\,/“;""m&“‘! -/,/Mrum ﬂ‘aﬂ/ ,«9% ﬁé‘”/-ﬂlkv — g s _/)éﬂfwéx?ff
,4,,1 zwr»/@%/ Mc(“ W{ 7 ’
—C/}'{ww/ M Loy ﬂﬁp'/—dérua/ Fn mo/f{f? e/ .aff
//ﬂﬁfv/‘aﬂ'}’ ﬂ«u Lo’ "\-4? 7¥( -

W
[—J! %/W \(/ et
1 L%
Signed: /4 /jé/ . Accreditation No. p ﬂ / 3 ) Da'reé‘//z‘ﬁé_

Accrecuted Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Read Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9579 1555
Email: infa®insightcert.comau ABN 54 115 090 456




CONGRATULATIONS _ PROTECTING YOUR INVESTMENT

for choosing SOLABLOC You have invested in a Solar Control Film of the
Solar Control Film - The right choice highest quality - take care of it and it will look good

Congratulations on the selection of SOLABLOC and perform well for many years.

window film. This film is unique....unique in Leave windows wound up for at least 2 days after k
colour, heat rejection and optical clarity being film has been installed. Do not clean wincows for
at least 14 days after agpplication. After this period

the result of a umque manufactur:ng process.

You can expect to enjoy many years of service n use only soapy water and wipe with a damp cloth - .
from this film with simple care and respect. no abrasives of any kind to be used.

SOLABLOC Solar Control Films warrant against “ Small water bubbles and some ‘milkyness’ wili be
bubbling, crazing, demetallizing and peeling of avident immediately after instzllation. This is

SOLABLOC Premium Grade Scratch Resistant . normal and will completely disappear after 2-14
Solar Control/Safety Film - when properly installed days (depending on weather, type of film,

by a duly Authorised SOLABLOC Installer. installation, etc).
Metalliszed Lifetime Films include cover against

colour change in film. CUSTOMERS WARRANTY FORM

The Conditions of this Warranty are as foliows: ,
(f the Solar Control Film fails in any of the above l : Dear Customer;

aspects, SOLABLOC will replace whatever film Retain this section and keep safely. In the unlikely event n
y of a warranty claim needing to be made, return this portion

defectwe according fo the ManUfaF’turer’ and cover to the ariginal installer wm‘r the vehicle for assessment and
associated labour costs as set out in our Warranty repfacement _

Palicy. No liability will be taken by SOLABLOC for B
damage to the film caused by improper treatment INSTALLATION DATE /,Z 10¥1 0 F

or glass failure/breakage due to any cause, or and Customer* Mg /Z/{’ ,.-‘;? W

other damage. L .
. o L . . Address:. 65’//95’61552.(65 :
This Warranty is void if the film is subjected to L NEP POIZT ;

|mproper treatment or abuse. The following pomts

in particular are deemed to be abusive - Phone No/s: O ?f/ﬁ /6‘,2 G2

1. If windows to which the film is applied develop Installer ....................................................... :

leaks or internal moisture causes defect. Installers Address: 3:}2 W/NﬁQdﬂﬂt:/fﬂ.; ‘

2. If tape, suction caps, stickers or any stick - _ = :
on items or excessive heat have been applied. Ty @ Kﬂoo,cu,qc v s
) Vehlc!e ......................... Reg N e

3.1 edges of fllm have been tampered with
Application for Warranty tabe made to original Address“"'ﬂc:.sfﬁt?v/ /ﬁé -----

suppller/mstaller and pl'OOf of purchase-aiong : R = e Sy e et g e e s
with type and roll number is required to obtain Z m -~ Rall No/Type 3‘0‘7!?({-7' ..................... .

warranty on this product. This warranty is ]
transferable li}p to 5 years from purchase date. , mVOICe No: 3 /§/ """" Améunt :$. %C?O el q
If not ariginal owner, expiry takes place at 5 years ' Customers S|gnature ?? S» éjé ;L/
from original purchase. -
L , Dealers Signature: /(,
WARRANTY PERIOD " { Dealer "~ " |
| Socsrrmmme T
FILM NAM | Zyr r . |
E-| CODE Sy | 7y (104 ?C m 5/800,{‘(/,4 (_g"-—ﬂz_f%/OC,éj > |
'C;em'AUTOMOTIVE SERIES A/EE?'}WZ-_ }7 1
OPAL * :
j;'l‘;”gm*"es G-" 6-20. G-35, G-5. G.70 / INSTALLERS WARRANTY FORM ‘ .
v
Jewef series CH-20, CH-35, CH-50 ~zs, - . . o
ONYX Dear installer, «~ ~ oo - R
Ouation series B-20. 8-35 / Retain this portioA.only if you r‘equrre for you records. .’f any
EMERALD customer has a complaint, please forward their warranty A
Eiite seres CH-05P, CH-20P, CH-35P, CH-50P card to SOLABLOC along with a portion of faulty film.
g’?s!f;re&f!e-s 5M-20P, SM-35P, SM-50P, SM-70P l N INSTALLATION DATE ! ! Q
pm&ge COMMERCIAL SERIES Qb\\ Customer: ‘
SILVER s-20 v
oD 01570 7 S\ \\ Address:......... T A
BRONZE - 507520 ST OMNTS I
GREY G-70/5-50, G-35/5-50. G-35/5-20 ¥ Q Vehicle:o.oooovvici
CHARCOAL® | ¢H-20PR, CH-35PR. CH-50PR / ' % Building Name:
MATT MW-70, MB-35, MS-20 v \.) \J
EXFERNAL o 205, 55 750t , \U L\L ADGIESS: . oveveees o e,
Ufctime Warranty for Domestg Oniyon thesg fams, oAl WL s e e
és'mf%f' AFETY /SECURITY SERIES # ) RO NO/TYPE oo oo E
A"Lzﬂmg J SECOY ‘ \ | / | ?( Invoice No:.........oooeills Amount:$......oenn




PAUL KEEN & COMPANY

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYORS P.0.BOX 175, NEWPORT 2106

P.KEEN (REG’D SURV.MIS.AUST.) 138 WALLUMATTA ROAD,
NEWPORT 2106.

TEL: 9997-3088 / 9997-3427

FAX: 9997 8991 DATE: 26™ March 07

EMAILpkeensvy@bigpond.net.au REF: 202N

ABN 56 214 809 862

SURVEY REPORT
M France
65 Irrubel Road
NEWPORT. 2106.

In accordance with your instructions we have made a survey of the whole of the land
comprised in Computer Folio 3/21181 being Lot 3 in Deposited Plan 21181 situated at
Newport in the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen, County of

Cumberland and report as follows:

A one and two storey brick and weatherboard house roofed with steel and known as No.65
Irrubel Road stands wholly within the boundaries of the subject land together with a swimming

pool.

The land has a frontage of 18.290 metres to Irrubel Road and a rear measurement of 6.24
metres to Crystal Bay, the remaining dimensions and position of buildings are shown on the
accompanying sketch. The boundaries are edged red.

The frontage is not fenced. Part of the eastern boundary is not fenced and the remainder is
correctly fenced. Along the south east the fence stands from 0.20 to 0.10 metres on to the

subject land. The south western boundary is not fenced. Along part of the west the fence stands
from 0.15 metres to nil on to the adjoining land and the remainder is not fenced.

There are no other visible encroachments by or upon the subject property.

Part of the land is affected by an easement for drainage 3.05 metres wide as shown on sketch
and created by D849875.

The land is spbject to the conditions contained in Covenant No.[>849875.
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PAUL KEEN & COMPANY

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYORS

P.KEEN (REG'D SURV. M.L.S.AUST.)

TEL: 9997-3088
FAX: 9997-8391
DX 9038, MONA VALE.

E-MAIL: pkeensvy@bigpond.net.ou
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16-Feb 07 039:32a Hark & Clare France 02 98992796 Pl

Pittwater Council

Component Certificate

DA No: NO0573/04
CC No:
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWFPORT NSW 2106

Building Setout
BS-1
FBAL E@\\ L KTe) e
60 < ...of... (Bug %

(Nameg)

..................................................................................................................

(Contact P . ? .. ) ... ';1.5) .............................................

being a gualified registered surveyor, {Registration No, 3€> R |

hereby certify that the building has been set out in accordance with the boundary setbacks
nominated an the approved Devefopment Cansent plans or as amended/required by any condition

of Development Consent,
Date _26/02/3)

Signature ...,



18 Feb 07 09:32a Mark & Clare fFrance 02 99892796 p-4

Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No:  N0573/04

CC No:
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Roof Ridge Levels

(Name) (Business)

< B . NoWwneT

(Mafing Address)

.........................................................................

hereby certify that the roof ridge levels:

Al O wm~

Signature .........,

oate 28/03/2)



1o reo U/ US:32a Mark & Clare France 02 33992796 p.2

Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: NO0573/04

CC No:
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

‘Ground Floor Levels

FL-1

(Bus:ness}

(Name)
'TPBB ZB‘ Mom*
ailing Address)
91088
(Contac Phone No)

being a gualified registered surveyor, (Registration No, 3@ U |

hereby certify that the ground Roor levels

i _
YT Y REATD BTED 26/%3£7
Signature .......... . Date . ‘26/03/é7




16 Feb 07 DS:32a Mark & Clare France 02 89892796 P.3

Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No:  NO0573/04

CC No:
Property: 65 IRRUBEL ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Subsequent Floor Levels

FL-2

Roul *&E’eﬂ - ?@dt(auﬁfeﬂ e

(Nam

a. J20 Box ,7( b"m

a:lmg Address)

.............. W) =3038 .. ..

being a qualified registered surveyor, {Registration No. 3'6 3 SROUTR |

hereby cerify that the subsequent floor levels
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